

S/L 19
12.12.2024
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 28759 of 2024

Moumita Bhunia

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Krishnendu Bera

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Chattopadhyay

... for the State.

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the WBBPE.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners be kept with the record.

As prayed for, leave is granted to the petitioner to add the DPSC, Paschim Medinipur as party respondent to the writ petition. Copy of the writ petition be served upon the added respondent.

Matter be placed in the **combined monthly list of January 2025** under the heading **‘Transfer Matter’**.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)