

30.04.2026  
Item No.17  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/28759/2024  
MOUMITA BHUNIA  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Krishnendu Bera  
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ratul Biswas  
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury  
...for WBBPE.

Mr. Ranjan Saha  
...for DPSC, Paschim Medinipur.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick  
Mr. Biman Halder  
Mr. Amman Arif Ansari  
...for DPSC, Uttar Dinajpur.

1. By order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025 the Uttar Dinajpur District Primary School Council was directed to take steps for medical examination of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, learned advocate representing District Primary School Council, Uttar Dinajpur informs the court that the medical examination of the petitioner has already been conducted. He seeks accommodation to produce the medical report which has already been forwarded to the petitioner as well as the Board.
3. List this matter after two weeks.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**